
 

 
Beth Stubbs, Rotary International Director beth@cpaoffices.com 865-207-8772 
Mark Daniel Maloney, Trustee Liaison           mark.maloney@rotary.org 

Zone 30 
Name 

Assignment Contact Information 

Steve Sandbo (2nd) Rotary Coordinator ssandbo@aol.com 
614-570-2527 

Kirk Bouchie (2nd) ARC 
(6540, 6560, 6580) 

kbouchie@vinutilities.com  
812-887-7681 

Jeris Gaston (2nd) ARC 
(6760, 6860, 6880) 

jgaston@bridgeworthllc.com  
205-208-8719 

John Hutchings (2nd) ARC 
(6710, 6740, 6780) 

dgjohn6740@gmail.com  
606-563-6110 

Jenny Stotts (2nd) ARC 
(6690, 6670) 

rotaryhappy13@gmail.com  
740-590-1123 

Maris Brenner (3rd) ARC 
(6600, 6630, 6650) 

mbrenner1229@icloud.com  
419-202-4675 

Sam Adams (1st) Regional Rotary Foundation 
Coordinator 

dgsam6880@gmail.com  
334-301-0597 

Maryjane (MJ) Shackelford (2nd) ARRFC 
(6670, 6690, 6710, 6740) 

mj@barnesadv.com 
740-670-2976 

Debbie Alexander-Davis (2nd) ARRFC 
(6760, 6780, 6860, 6880) 

debrotary6780@gmail.com  
865-591-3350 

Jane Roush (1st) ARRFC 
(6540, 6560, 6580) 

   rotaryroush@gmail.com 
   260-349-8291 

Deb Cheney (3rd) ARRFC 
(6600, 6630, 6650) 

debcheneyrotary6600@gmail.com  
419-306-8735  

Larry Titus (1st) Paul Harris Society Coordinator 
(IN,OH) 

buckeyelawrence@gmail.com 
614-795-3945 

Lori Moler (1st) Paul Harris Society Coordinator 
(KY,TN,AL) 

lorimoler@gmail.com 
205-914-9561 

Jerome Bannister (3rd) End Polio Now Coordinator jbrotary@comcast.net 
615-419-4976 

Robert Huffman (2nd) Endowment/Major Gift Advisor robert.huffman17@gmail.com 
931-265-7452 

Laura Carie (2nd) Rotary Public Image Coordinator 
(6560,6710,6740,6760) 

Lauracarie6580@gmail.com  
812-881-9200 

Heidi Schiller (1st) ARPIC 
(6580,6670,6690) 

     h.elaine.schiller@gmail.com    
     513-659-6603 

Keith Hodkinson (2nd) ARPIC (6540,6600,6630,6650)   khodkinsonpdg@gmail.com 
  419-618-1862 

Carol Argo (1st) ARPIC (6780,6860,6880)    carolargo@charter.net 
   205-540-5614 
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Beth Stubbs, Rotary International Director beth@cpaoffices.com 865-207-8772 
Mark Daniel Maloney, Trustee Liaison         mark.maloney@rotary.org 

Zone 31 
Name 

Assignment Contact Information 

Jill Pietrusinski (3rd) Rotary 
Coordinator 

jspietrusi@yahoo.com 
618-407-3271 

Maura Donnelly (3rd) ARC 
(6460, 6490, 6510, 6060) 

rotarymaura@gmail.com 
618-977-9135 

Kathy Carter  (1st) ARC 
(5830, 6150, 6170, 6800) 

kathydcarter@gmail.com 
870-403-1597

Megan Law (3rd) ARC 
(5750, 5770, 6110) 

megan@okcrotary.com 
405-590-1378 

Big Rich Churchman (1st) ARC 
(6820, 6840, 6190, 6200) 

toothxprt@gmail.com
337-802-8578

Julie McCoy (1st) ARC 
(6040, 6080, Community Rotaract 
development) 

  jmmccoy17@gmail.com 
660-752-3128

Pamela Stewart (2nd) Zone 31 Rotary 
Regional Foundation 
Coordinator 

pamela@pastewart.com 
318-243-3358

Bill Walker (1st) ARRFC 
(6190, 6200, 6800, 6820, 6840) 

bill@brickerton.com 
662-549-4676

Suzanne Ellerbrock (3rd) ARRFC 
(6460,6490,6510) 

sellerbrock@rotarydistrict6460.org 
573-406-3259 

Jennifer VanHoutte (3rd) ARRFC 
(6150,6170,6110) 

jlvanhoutte@yahoo.com 
479-567-0359 

Paul Reinert (2nd) ARRFC 
(6040, 6060, 6080) 

preinert.rotary@gmail.com 
417-880-2243 

Lance Singleton (3rd) ARRFC 
(5830, 5750, 5770) 

lance@lancesingleton.com 
405-401-5953 

Mike Groom (2nd) End Polio Now Coordinator mikegroom@groomlegal.com 
903-880-5667 

Ted Huffhines (3rd) Endowment/Major Gift Advisor tedhuffhines@gmail.com 
903-930-0524 

Jamie Higgins (1st) Rotary Public Image Coordinator 
6150,6170,6190 

jhiggins@csiyouth.com 
501-279-8951

Taylor Hughes (3rd) ARPIC 
6200,6800,6820,6840 

taylorhughes@memphisrotary.org 
901-287-9563 

Wally Bloss (2nd) ARPIC 
6040,6060,6080,6110 

wbloss@gmail.com 
 417-385-3996 

Angela Rickman (1st) ARPIC 
5750,5770,5830 

arickman.rotary@gmail.com 
580-401-5222

Megan Schmidt (1st) ARPIC 
6460,6490,6510 

6510pr@gmail.com 
618-214-1601
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Zone 30-31 Leadership Team 
Name 

Assignment Contact Information 

Mike Brown Zone 30 & 31 
Technology Coordinator 

DG2012@district6690.org   
786-218-0622 

Susan Haralson Zone 30 & 31 Communications 
Coordinator 

sharalsondg1819@gmail.com  
417-300-5300 

Greg & Donna Landry Zone 30 & 31 
Newsletter 

greg@la-law.org  
337-255-7352 

Laura Carie Zone 30 & 31 
Visioning Coordinator 

Lauracarie6580@gmail.com 812-
881-9200 

Other support team resources Zone 30  

Laura Carie (3rd) Innovative Club 
Advocate 

Lauracarie6580@gmail.com 812-
881-9200 

Steve Sandbo (3rd) Innovative Club 
Advocate 

ssandbo@aol.com  
614-570-2527 

Holli Seabury Global Grant 
Resource 

rotarianholli@gmail.com 260-
760-4831 

Jessika Hane Empowering Girls 
Ambassador 

jhane@oliverwinery.com 
812-876-5800 

Ron Appuhn Empowering Girls 
Ambassador 

Rappuhn53@yahoo.com 
865-567-9576 

Other support team resources Zone 31  

Jill Pietrusinski (3rd) Innovative Club 
Advocate 

jspietrusi@yahoo.com  
618-407-3271 

Dennis Cooper (2nd) Innovative Club 
Advocate 

dennispcooper@gmail.com 870-
904-2767 

Karen Johnson 
 
 

Global Grant 
Resources 

karenjohnson.rotary@gmail.com  
318-780-7481 

Pamela Stewart Empowering Girls 
Ambassador 

pamela@pastewart.com 
318-243-3358 
 

Ryan Byers  Empowering Girls 
Ambassador 
Emeritus 

byersrd@gmail.com  
217-649-2012 
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